

## 8 Flavour Hot Chocolate Selection

### Allergy Advice

Caramel Flavour Hot Chocolate Drink Mix contains: gluten.

Almond Flavour Hot Chocolate Drink Mix contains: hazelnuts, milk.

Hot chocolate drink mixes may contain traces of cereals containing gluten, eggs, soya, milk, nuts, celery, sulphites and lupine.

### Ingredients

Hot Chocolate Drink Mix 2 x 20g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder (32% Minimum), Flavouring: Vanilla Extract.

Caramel Flavour Hot Chocolate Drink Mix 2 x 20g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder (32% Minimum), Flavouring (Gluten).

Spiced Hot Chocolate Drink Mix 2 x 20g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder (32% Minimum), Black Pepper, Nutmeg, Clove, Ginger, Cinnamon.

Almond Flavour Hot Chocolate Drink Mix 2 x 20g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder (32% Minimum), Praline (Sugar, Roasted Hazelnuts), Flavouring (Milk).